

**Navela Gupta vs. Nandan Tandon**

**CR No.85 of 2025**

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

**CR No.85 of 2025**

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2025. Steps be taken within three days.

**CMP No.17752 of 2025**

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meanwhile, impugned order of eviction dated 09.04.2025 shall remain stayed.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

July 28, 2025  
(vt)