

Navela Gupta vs. Nandan Tandon

CR No. 85 of 2025

01.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that an application, seeking use and occupation charges has been filed. However, no such document is on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List on 13.10.2025. Records of learned Appellate Authority and learned Rent Controller be also requisitioned.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

1st September, 2025
(kck)