

Navela Gupta vs. Nandan Tandon

CR No. 85 of 2025

13.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 24449 of 2025

Reply on behalf of the respondent is stated to have been filed today in the Registry and copy has been supplied to the other side.

List for consideration on 12.11.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

13<sup>th</sup> October, 2025  
(kck)