

Navela Gupta vs. Nandan Tandon

CR No. 85 of 2025

12.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 24449 of 2025

Reply has been filed. Learned counsel for the parties have sought time to seek instructions from their respective clients as to whether they can agree upon any amount to be fixed as use and occupation charges.

List on 17.11.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

12th November, 2025
(kck)