

Navela Gupta vs. Nandan Tandon

CR No. 85 of 2025

17.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema K. Gleria, Advocate, for the respondent.

In sequel to the proceedings held on 12.11.2025, both sides have informed the Court that efforts are being made inter-se the parties for amicable resolution of the dispute.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 8.12.2025, on which date, both the parties shall remain present before this Court.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

17th November, 2025
(kck)