

Navela Gupta Vs. Nandan Tandon

CR No. No.85 of 2025

08.12.2025 Present: Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Sharma, and Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocates, for defendant No.1.

CMP No.24449 of 2025.

At the joint request of the learned vice counsel for the parties, list for consideration on **10.12.2025** before the appropriate Bench on which date the parties are directed to remain present.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

08th December, 2025
(KRN)