

Navela Gupta vs. Nandan Tandon

CR No. 85 of 2025

10.12.2025 Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, proxy  
counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Ishneet Rattan, Advocate, proxy  
counsel for respondent No.1.

Respondent Nandan Tandon is present in  
person. Petitioner is not present despite specific order  
passed by this Court on previous date. Let the parties  
remain present before this Court on 17.12.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(kck)