

Navela Gupta vs. Nandan Tandon

CR No. 85 of 2025

17.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the respondent.

Both the parties are present in person.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that there is no scope for amicable settlement. The petitioner is not even ready to agree on any mutual amount for payment of use and occupation charges. In this view of the matter, list for consideration on 30.12.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

17th December, 2025
(kck)