

**Navela Gupta vs Nandan Tandon**

**CR No.85 of 2025**

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema K Guleria, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP NO.24449 of 2025**

Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before next date of hearing.

**CMP NO.17752 of 2025**

Heard, counsel for the parties. Perused the pleadings and the impugned judgment.

Interim order dated 28.07.2025 is made absolute during the pendency of the present proceedings, subject to modification on moving an appropriate application. Application stands disposed of.

**CR No.85 of 2025**

List immediately after ensuing winter vacation.

December 30, 2025  
(meera)

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
Judge