

Navela Gupta Vs Nandan Tandon

**CR No. 85 of 2025**

02.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP No. 24449 of 2025**

Let the pleadings, in this application be completed, on or before next date of hearing.

List on 23.03.2026.

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**

**02<sup>nd</sup> March, 2026**  
*(Pranod Kumar)*